



Date: 15.11.2025

To
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Re: Intimation of Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2025

Ref: Scrip Code: 539518

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find attached herewith a copy of the newspaper publication “Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2025 Published in the Financial Express (English) and Namasthe Telangana (Telugu) newspapers on 15.11.2025.

Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledgement

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For UDAY JEWELLERY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(RITESH KUMAR SANGHI)
Managing Director
DIN: 00628033

Encl: As stated above

Uday Jewellery Industries Limited
manufacturers • exporters • distributors

Growington Ventures India Limited															
		CIN NO. - L63090MH2010PLC363537													
		Reg office: Shiv Chamber, 4th Floor , Plot No 21, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai -400614, Maharashtra													
		Tel No.: +91 22 49736901 Email Id: growingtons@gmail.com Website : www.growington.in													
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025															
(Rs. in Lakhs)															
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated							
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2025 Un Audited	30.06.2025 Un Audited	30.09.2024 Un Audited	30.09.2025 Un Audited	30.09.2024 Un Audited	31.03.2025 Audited		30.09.2025 Un Audited	30.06.2025 Un Audited	30.09.2024 Un Audited	30.09.2025 Un Audited	30.09.2024 Un Audited	31.03.2025 Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations from Continuing Operations	2740.03	1599.11	565.63	4339.14	1227.28	6189.48	2763.59	1668.69	590.56	4432.28	1313.33	6433.33		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	121.02	200.76	105.24	321.78	217.02	375.36	122.64	265.23	77.8	387.87	149.63	377.22		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	121.02	200.76	105.24	321.78	217.02	375.36	122.64	265.23	77.8	387.87	149.63	377.22		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations	93.34	149.35	73.95	242.69	156.68	245.85	94.96	213.82	46.51	308.78	89.28	247.71		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	93.34	149.35	73.95	242.69	156.68	245.85	98.05	213.86	46.31	311.91	89.08	247.66		
6	Equity Share capital	6422.16	6422.16	1605.54	6422.16	1605.54	6422.16	6422.16	6422.16	1605.54	6422.16	1605.54	6422.16		
7	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic & Diluted	0.02	0.03	0.03	0.05	0.06	0.09	0.02	0.04	0.02	0.05	0.03	0.09		
Notes:															
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5th July,2016. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.growington.in)															
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out independent auditors report of the above results.															
															
By order of Board of Directors For, Growington Ventures India Limited Sd/ Mukesh Patwa Whole Time Director DIN : 06676976															
Place : Navi Mumbai Date : 14/11/2025															

UDAY JEWELLERY INDUSTRIES LIMITED							
Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, 3-6-307/1, 3-6-307/2, 3-6-308/1, Hyderguda Main Road, Simple Natural Systems, Basheer Bagh, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500004 Website: www.udayjewellery.com ; CIN: L74900TG1999PLC080813							
Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025							
Rs. in Lakhs							
Sl No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2025	Previous 3 months ended 30.06.2025	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year 30.09.2024	Year to date for current period ended 30.09.2025	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 30.09.2024	Previous year ended 31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	13617.50	11307.83	6231.68	24925.33	10387.77	28806.83
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	759.61	1037.13	360.58	1796.74	710.26	1468.39
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	759.61	1037.13	360.58	1796.74	710.26	1468.39
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	587.28	776.08	268.72	1363.36	530.24	1086.64
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	587.28	776.08	268.72	1363.36	530.24	1091.40
6.	Equity Share Capital	2382.19	2292.19	2202.19	2382.19	2202.19	2202.19
7.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	8299.77
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic : Diluted :	2.56 2.56	3.39 3.39	1.21 1.21	5.94 5.94	2.41 2.41	4.89 4.89
Notes:							
1. The above Standalone financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee, later approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.							
2. The Chairman and the Managing Director of the Company has been identified as the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) as defined by IND AS 108, "Operating Segment". The Company operates in one segment only; accordingly, segment information has not been separately disclosed.							
3. The Statutory Auditors have carried an audit of the above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 and have issued an unmodified opinion on the same.							
4. The figures for corresponding previous year have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to make them comparable with present results.							
For and on behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- Ritesh Kumar Sanghi Managing Director DIN: 00628033							
Hyderabad Date: 14th Nov, 2025							

VALIANT ORGANICS LIMITED												
Registered Office: 109, Udyog Kshetra, 1st Floor, Mulund Goregoan Link Road, Mulund West- 400080 Maharashtra												
CIN: L24230MH2005PLC151348 Email ID: investor@valiantorganics.com Website: www.valiantorganics.com												
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025												
(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)												
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		
	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	15,740.19	20,548.06	16,219.61	36,288.25	33,049.47	15,750.21	20,548.36	16,270.80	36,298.57	33,100.66	72,753.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	736.04	1,048.30	(1,265.40)	1,784.35	(1,024.59)	735.75	1,048.36	(1,214.49)	1,784.11	(974.02)	291.40
3	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	6.86	62.38	(162.42)	69.24	(179.87)	(76.23)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	559.62	757.84	(1,115.85)	1,317.47	(1,160.04)	566.19	820.28	(1,246.88)	1,386.47	(1,308.87)	(342.76)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	518.36	790.78	(1,141.32)	1,309.15	(1,168.31)	524.93	853.23	(1,272.62)	1,378.15	(1,317.41)	(438.16)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,800.46	2,800.46	2,759.90	2,800.46	2,759.90	2,800.46	2,800.46	2,759.90	2,800.46	2,759.90	2,800.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	63,360.89	-	-	-	-	-	69,725.80
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	66,161.36	-	-	-	-	-	72,526.26
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)											
1. Basic:	2.00	2.71	(4.37)	4.70	(4.21)	(1.09)	2.02	2.93	(4.52)	4.95	(4.74)	(1.24)
2. Diluted:	2.00	2.71	(4.30)	4.70	(4.14)	(1.09)	2.02	2.93	(4.45)	4.95	(4.68)	(1.24)
Notes:-												
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange(s) viz. https://www.bseindia.com/ and https://www.nseindia.com/ and website of the Company i.e. www.valiantorganics.com												
2. The above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 13, 2025												
3. The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).												
For Valiant Organics Limited Sd/- Mr. Mahek Chheda Director & CFO DIN:06763870												
Place : Mumbai Dated : November 13, 2025												

		Brooks LABORATORIES LIMITED											
CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267, Regd Office: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Baddi, Dist. Solan H.P.-174101, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net Website: www.brookslabs.net													
EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2025													
(₹ in Lakhs)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25	30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited			Unaudited			Audited	Unaudited			Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,384.09	2,572.89	2,099.05	4,956.98	3,899.27	8,343.99	2,384.09	2,572.89	2,099.05	4,956.98	3,899.27	8,343.99
2	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)"	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	322.76	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	319.22
3	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)"	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	322.76	797.69	958.48	(396.34)	1,756.17	(637.68)	(979.16)
4	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)"	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	305.22	797.69	958.48	(396.34)	1,756.17	(637.68)	(996.70)
5	"Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income(after tax)]"	223.73	265.06	95.57	488.79	74.34	303.39	797.69	958.48	(396.34)	1,756.17	(637.68)	(998.53)
6	"Equity Share Capital(Face Value RS. 10/- per share)"	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,945.72	2,624.67	2,945.72
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	8,561.25	-	-	-	-	-	6,864.71
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)												
(a)	Basic	0.76	0.90	0.36	1.66	0.28	1.14	2.71	3.25	(1.51)	5.96	(2.43)	(3.72)
(b)	Diluted	0.76	0.90	0.36	1.66	0.28	1.14	2.71	3.25	(1.51)	5.96	(2.43)	(3.72)
Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2025 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation,2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter and half Year ended 30 September, 2025 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net													
For and on Behalf of the Board Sd/- Bhushan Singh Rana Din : 10289384 Wholtime Director													
Place : Baddi Date : 14/11/2025													

